

FILED
06-20-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff-Respondent

v.

Appeal No. 2021AP000142 CR
Circuit Court Case No. 2018CF000510

CHARLES W. RICHEY,

Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

On petition for review
of a court of appeals decision affirming a Judgment
entered in the Circuit Court for Marathon County,
the Honorable Gregory J. Strasser, Circuit Judge, presiding.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT-PETITIONER'S
REPLY BRIEF

ZICK LEGAL LLC
Vicki Zick
State Bar No. 1033516

475 Hartwig Boulevard
PO Box 325
Johnson Creek, WI 53038
920-699-9900

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... 3

Argument

- I. AT THE TIME OF THE STOP, OFFICER MEIER DID NOT HAVE REASONABLE SUSPICION THAT RICHEY’S MOTORCYCLE WAS THE ONE THE DEPUTY REPORTED; AT BEST MEIER HAD AN INCHOATE HUNCH4
- II. THE COURT OF APPEALS INAPPROPRIATELY FAILED TO CONSIDER FACTUALLY SIMILAR CASES WHEN IT REVIEWED RICHEY’S CASE.8

Conclusion.....11

Certification.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WISCONSIN CASES

<i>State v. Adams</i> , 2018AP174, unpublished slip op. (WI App 01-15-19).....	9
<i>State v. Guzy</i> , 139 Wis.2d 663, 407 N.W.2d 548 (1987).....	6
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634.....	5
<i>State v. Richey</i> , 2021AP142, unpublished slip op., (WI App 02-15-22).....	6
<i>State v. Rissley</i> , 2012 WI App 112, 344 Wis.2d 422, 824 N.W.2d 853.....	8

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Illinois v. Wardlaw</i> , 528 U.S. 119, 120 S.Ct. 673, 145 L.Ed.2d 570 (2000)	8
<i>Ornelas v. U.S.</i> , 517 U.S. 690, 116 S.Ct. 1657, 134 L.Ed.2d 911 (1996)	9
<i>United States v. Sokolow</i> , 490 U.S. 1, 109 S.Ct. 1581, 104 L.Ed.2d 1 (1989)	5
